Mt. Lebanon Police Department

Policy Manual

CHIEF'S PREFACE

The Mt. Lebanon Police Department's Policy Manual provides the framework to perform our law enforcement mission. These policies have been established as a result of an ever-changing assimilation of federal and state standards, legal principles, and best-practices in the law enforcement profession. These policies, coupled with professional and on-going training, provide you with the tools to carry out your law enforcement responsibilities.

It is the responsibility of all members of this Department to become familiar with the rules, regulations, policies, and procedures set forth in this manual.

Adherence to this Policy Manual is critical to the overall success of our Department. It assists us in monitoring effectiveness, while serving to hold each of us accountable for our actions and activities. It stands as an immediate resource ready to assist all members of our organization in accomplishing the goals of our stated mission.

We are tasked with providing effective services to our community in a professional and ethical manner. All members of the Mt. Lebanon Police Department are held to the highest standard by the citizens we serve and adherence to these policies is one of the requirements of these standards.

We will conduct frequent updates of this Policy Manual in order to maintain the high standards that reflect the pride of each member of our Department. This manual is a "living document," ever changing and very dynamic to ensure that the Mt. Lebanon Police Department continues to provide the impeccable service our community deserves, as well as excelling as a leading example of our policing profession.

Jason Haberman Chief of Police

JSFILL